

# TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD



## RESOLUTION NO. 62-15

### AUTHORIZATION FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR

### 60 WOODLAND ROAD REPAIR AND RENOVATION PHASE II

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2014, a Contract was awarded to **GK Fotinos LLC** in the amount of \$47,500.00 for the 60 Woodland Road Repair and Renovation Phase II; and

WHEREAS, additional funds were required to install additional soffits for ventilation, install an additional exhaust fan in the women's room, install additional door closers and perform extra work to relocate a toilet due to conflicts with steam piping; and

WHEREAS, the cost for these additional services shall be \$7,703.00; and

WHEREAS, the total sum of all of the change orders for this project are to be \$7,703.00, 16.22% over the original contract amount of \$47,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the Project Architect has reviewed the change order and recommends the approval of this Change Order.

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer recommends the approval of this Change Order.

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available for this purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Maplewood, County of Essex, and State of New Jersey hereby authorizes the change order for \$7,703.00

I, Elizabeth J. Fritzen, Township Clerk of the Township of Maplewood, in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Maplewood, County of Essex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting of said Committee held **March 3, 2015**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed seal of the Township of Maplewood in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey this **3d day of March, 2015**.

ELIZABETH J. FRITZEN, R.M.C.  
Township Clerk